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Bluegrass Annual Discussions on Anthropology and Social Sciences, 2022

Lafferty Hall, University of Kentucky

Resilience
with Keynote Address from Dr. Geoffrey McCafferty

Organized by Ana Temkina and Marcus Rodriguez

To begin the 2022-2023 academic year with an upbeat start, we
dedicate our first meeting to the topic of Resilience. For the last few years,
Resilience has been what carried us through, gave us the strength to face the
challenges of the world, but also reminded us about the importance of
balance and taking it one step at a time. If you are a student, professor, or
researcher in the field of anthropology, archaeology, history, classics,
linguistics, sociology, geography, and other related fields where humans are
central to the study, and you have found Resilience weaving through your
scope of interests - we would be happy to see you at our conference!



Conference Schedule at a Glance

8:00-8:55 a.m.

8:55-9:00 a.m.

9:00-10:00 a.m.

10:00-11:00 a.m.

11:00-11:15 a.m.

11:15 a.m.-12:15 p.m.

12:15-1:15 p.m.

1:15-2:35 p.m.

2:35-3:00 p.m.

3:00-4:30 p.m.

4:30-5:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Registration and Coffee

Opening Remarks

Presentation Session 1

Presentation Session 2

Break and Posters

Presentation Session 3

Lunch

Presentation Session 4

Break and Posters

Cultural Heritage from the Diverse

Perspectives of U.K. Anthropologists

Keynote Address

End of Program

Afterparty at the McCafferty House



8:55-9:00 a.m. Opening Remarks
Welcome by Dr. Scott Hutson

9:00-10:00 a.m. Presentation Session 1
Archaeology and Resilience in the Americas

. Settlement Scaling in the Northern Maya Lowlands: Human-scale
Implications, Scott Hutson (University of Kentucky)

. What is in a Name? Maya Resilience Between Pre-Hispanic and
Contemporary Populations, Daniel Vallejo-Caliz (University of
Kentucky)

. Resilience among Contact Period Potting Communities in the
Southeastern United States, Elizabeth Straub (University of Kentucky)

10:00-11:00 a.m. Presentation Session 2
Health, Resilience, and Well-Being

. Maternal Antibody Response and Transplacental Transfer Following
SARS-CoV-2 Infection or Vaccination in Pregnancy, Sebastian Otero
(University of Kentucky)

. The Arboretum State Botanical Garden of Kentucky: Urban Green Spaces
and the Human/Nature Connection, Allan Day (University of Kentucky)
. Can Survivors of Intimate Partner Violence Cultivate Resiliency Through
Horticulture? An Examination of KY Victim-Survivors” Experiences,
Rachel Barczak (University of Kentucky)

11:15 a.m.-12:15 p.m. Presentation Session 3
Resilience, Resistance, and Empowerment

. “We Were All Kind of By Ourselves.” Understanding the Challenges
Faced by First-Generation College Students in Fentress County, Desiree
LaPeer (University of Kentucky)

. Race, Resilience, and Resistance: South African English Teachers in Rural
South Korea, Ian Schneider (University of Kentucky)



. Resilience and Empowerment: One Hundred Years of Archeological
Mothers in the Field, Elizabeth Hoag (Cleveland Institute of Art)

1:15-2:35 p.m. Presentation Session 4

Resilience and Fieldwork

. Listening to Stories of Resilience: Field Experiences in Appalachian
Kentucky, Michelle Roberts (University of Kentucky)

. Navigating Changing Fieldwork Contexts in Times of the 2019 Pandemic,
Aklilu Reda (University of Kentucky)

. Maritime Archaeology in Kentucky, Christopher Begley (Transylvania
University)

. Perspectives and Challenges of Operating Global Pre-Collegiate
Archaeology Field Projects, Matthew Saunders (Davidson Day School)

2:35-3:00 p.m. Poster Session

. The Resilience of a Town Center in a Changing World, Ruth Twine
(University of Kentucky)

. Adversity in the Place of Ticks: Post-Pandemic Archaeological Fieldwork
Challenges at the Site of Cahal Pech, Belize, Abbigail Stutts (Davidson
Day School)

. "The Tide is High but We're Holding On": Archaeological Rescue at the
Roman Coastal site of Tréia, Portugal, Grace Galloway, and Abigail
Gordon (Davidson Day School)

. "A Macedonian Mixup": Archaeological Fieldwork Challenges in the
Imathia Ephorate of Greece, Winter Hamme, Dean Harder, and Reagan
Henderlite (Davidson Day School)

. "The Castle of Sleepless Knights": Archaeological Fieldwork Challenges
at the Medieval Castle Site of Zorita de Los Canes, Spain, Cole Lambeth,
and Owen Saunders (Davidson Day School)



3:00-4:30 p.m. Cultural Heritage from the Diverse
Perspectives of U.K. Anthropologists
Monica Udvardy, organizer

Renee Bonzani, Celise Chilcote-Fricker, George Crothers, Lisa
Guerre, Philip Mink, Hugo Reyes-Centeno, Elena Sesma, Chris
Pool, Evan Taylor, Monica Udvardy, participants

4:30-5:30 p.m. Keynote Address

The Cholulteca, Chorotega, and Me: Archaeological Perspectives
on Cultural Resilience in Ancient Mesoamerica, Geoffrey
McCafferty (University of Calgary)
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7:00 p.m. Afterparty
You are invited to the afterparty at the McCafferty House

It’s a Potluck: Please consider bringing some food or refreshments
for yourself and others.

The address will be shared at the conference.

Halloween costumes are welcome!



Thank you so much for coming!




